 1
Contents
W h a t  i n  t h e  b o x  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … . . … … … … .  2
How to  mount the l i f t ing  magnet  ……………………………………..……………..  2
I n t r o d u c t i o n s  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … . .  .  3
D i men s i o n s  an d  W ei g h t s  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … . … .  3
L i f t i n g  C ap a c i t i es  … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … . … . . .  3
S a f e  O p era t i o n  Ru l es  … … … … … … … … …… … … … … … … … … … … … . . . … … . . … 4

lift
(in)
Rated
Max.
Capacity
(lb)
Max. Dia.
(in)
Min. thk
of pipe
wall to lift
(in)
Max. Working
Tmp.
(Fº)
81503 NL-330B 330 990 0.591 1/4 132 6 1/4 148
81506 NL-660B 660 1,980 0.787 1/4 264 8 1/4 148
81513 NL-1320B 1,320 3,690 1.181 1/2 528 10 3/8 148
81522 NL-2200B 2,200 6,600 1.575 3/4 880 12 1/2 148
81544 NL-4400B 4,400 13,200 2.165 1 No No No 148
 4
 How to get the Rated Max. Lifting Value?
The Rated Max. Lifting Capacity for each model in Chart 2 could be reached only if:
■ The load has flat, smooth and clean surface, Ra <6.3μm.